

# GOJ PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE

## NOTICE

REGISTRATION AND TRAINING AVAILABLE FOR USE OF THE GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM

#### SUPPLIERS OF GOODS, SERVICES AND WORKS

In keeping with the Government's commitment to strengthen and promote Public Procurement, the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service (MOF&PS), Office of Public Procurement Policy (OPPP) is on a drive to expand the use of the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement System (GOJEP) to its suppliers of goods, services and works. This is in keeping with the

commitment of the Government to all procurement opportunities published and managed through GOJEP.

Suppliers are being urged to register their businesses in GOJEP and take advantage of the free training sessions facilitated by the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service in the use of the system during the month of August.

Registration is easy, simply download and read the User Manuals, accessible from the User Manuals link on the Home page at **www.gojep.gov.jm**.

For additional information, please call the **Public Procurement Customer Care Help Desk numbers:** 876-932-5220/876-932-5251 or email opppcustomercare@ mof.gov.jm.

GOJEP – Using technology as a tool to increase transparency, competition and efficiency enabling an easy way of doing business with the Government of Jamaica.

#### Specific Procurement Notice Request for Bids Goods

COUNTRY:JAMAICANAME OF PROJECT:STRATEGIC PUBLIC SECTOR<br/>TRANSFORMATION PROJECT<br/>(SPSTP)CONTRACT TITLE:SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND<br/>COMMISSIONING OF BLADE<br/>SERVERSLoan No. /Credit No.:8406JMRFB REFERENCE NO.:JM-MOFPS-143163-GO-RFB

1. The Government of Jamaica (GOJ) has received financing from the World Bank towards the cost of the Strategic Public Sector Transformation Project (SPSTP), and intends to apply part of the proceeds towards payments under the contract for **Supply**, **Installation and Commissioning Blade Servers** (inclusive of computer nodes, synergy drive enclosure, storage array and connect synergy enclosure to the existing network) for the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service.

- The Ministry of Finance and the Public Service now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for Procurement of Blade Servers for the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service.
- 3. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the sum of Four Thousand United States Dollars (US\$4,000.00).
- 4. Bidding will be conducted through international competitive procurement using a Request for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank's "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" July 2016, Revised November 2017 and August 2018 ("Procurement Regulations"), and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations.
- 5. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Celia Blair, Procurement Specialist (Lead), Strategic Public Sector Transformation Project, Ministry of Finance and the Public Service, 30 National Heroes Circle, Kingston, Jamaica, email: spstp@mof. gov.jm and inspect the bidding document during office hours Mondays to Thursdays, 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and Fridays, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. at the address given below.
- 6. The bidding document in English may be requested by interested Bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below. The document will be sent by email.
- 7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before March 12, 2020 at 3:00 p.m. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below.
- 8. The address referred to above is:

Ministry of Finance and the Public Service Strategic Public Sector Transformation Project Attn: Procurement Specialist (Lead) 30 National Heroes Circle Kingston 4, Jamaica, WI Tel: 1-876-932-5474 Fax: 1-876-932-5977 Email: spstp@mof.gov.jm

## BROADCASTING OMMISSION

### INVITATION TO TENDER

Procuring Entity:	Broadcasting Commission	
Scope:	To submit a Proposal for the Development and Execution of a PR/Advertising Campaign and Social Media Management Services for a period of twelve (12) months.	
NCC Category:	Consultancy	
Procurement Method: Local Competitive Bidding		
Contact Information:	Chairman, Procurement Committee info@broadcom.org	
Address:	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Victoria Mutual Building 53 Knutsford Boulevard Kingston 5	
Telephone Numbers:	876-920-9537-9	
Collection & Submission Information:	The tender documents will be available as of <b>February 11, 2020</b> and may be downloaded at http://www.broadcastingcommission.org/news-reports/tenders	
	Completed proposals along with all required documents must be deposited by 2:30 p.m. local time Monday, March 9, 2020 in the tender box located at the Broadcasting Commission's Office; public opening of bids same day at 2:45 p.m. in the Broadcasting Commission's Large Conference Room.	
FURTHER DEADLINE EXTENSION DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACT Building & Infrastructure Works Barrett Hall Housing Development, St. James		
Procuring Entity:	National Housing Trust	
	The device is a second set of the large second set of the second set of the second s	

Procuring Entity:	National Housing Trust
Scope:	<ul> <li>Undertake works, which include:</li> <li>preparing the master and sub-division plans</li> <li>designing the houses and infrastructure</li> <li>obtaining all relevant agency approvals</li> <li>constructing the housing units and infrastructure, and</li> <li>handing over infrastructure to the relevant agencies.</li> </ul>
NCC Grade/Category:	Civil Engineering Works AND Building Construction - Grade 1 rating
Tender Security:	A Tender Security in the amount of \$10,000,000
Procurement Method:	National Competitive Bidding
Contact Information:	Manager, Procurement Unit
Address of Entity:	4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5
Telephone Number(s):	(876) 929-6500-9, Ext. 7279/8414
Email Address:	procurement@nht.gov.jm

Bid packages are available on the payment of a non-refundable fee of \$3,500 (payable in cash or Manager's Cheque at the NHT Cashier – 4 Park Blvd.) from Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Bids must be submitted to the Procurement Unit, on or before 10:00 am on Tuesday, February 25, 2020. Public opening of bids take place same day immediately after submission deadline. Please visit the website at www.nht.gov.jm for the full details.

Note: Failure to purchase the bid documents directly from the procuring entity, will make that bid ineligible/non-responsive for participating in the procurement process.